

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 844**

"TO MAKE VARIOUS REVISIONS TO THE ARKANSAS PHYSICAL THERAPY ACT."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 4 to Senate Bill No. 844.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 844 as engrossed, S3/30/09 (version: 03-30-2009 08:54):

Page 6, delete lines 34 through 36 and substitute the following:

~~"(e) Nothing in this chapter shall be deemed to limit the authority of or prohibit any person licensed under any other act in this state from engaging in the practice for which he or she is"~~

AND

Page 7, delete lines 1 through 6 and substitute the following:

~~"licensed nor to prevent students who are enrolled in accredited physical therapy or physical therapist assistant education programs from performing acts of physical therapy incidental to their courses of study."~~

AND

Page 7, line 7, delete "(d)" and substitute "(c)"

AND

Page 8, line 4, delete "(d)(6)(A)" and substitute "(c)(6)(A)"

AND

Page 8, line 9, delete "(d)(6)(A)" and substitute "(c)(6)(A)"

AND

Page 8, line 14, delete "(d)(7)(A)" and substitute "(c)(7)(A)"

AND

Page 8, line 19, delete "(d)(7)(A)" and substitute "(c)(7)(A)"

AND



Page 8, delete line 24 and substitute the following:  
"(c)(2), (c)(3), (c)(5), (c)(6), and (c)(7) of this section."

AND

Page 14, delete line 33 and substitute the following:  
"review and approval of continuing education programs."

SECTION 10. Arkansas Code Title 17, Chapter 93, Subchapter 3 is amended to add an additional section to read as follows:

17-93-314. Applicability to other licensed persons.

(a) This chapter does not limit the authority of or prohibit a person licensed under any other act in this state from engaging in the practice for which he or she is licensed, including without limitation physicians licensed under §§ 17-81-101 et seq., 17-91-101 et seq., 17-95-101 et seq., or 17-96-101 et seq.

(b) This chapter does not restrict a physician's ability to practice physical medicine and rehabilitation when licensed under §§ 17-91-101 et seq., 17-95-101 et seq., 17-96-101 et seq., or 17-81-101 et seq."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator G. Baker

JET/BGS - 04-02-2009 11:42

JET170

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary